
M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement was 12.23% DBE. 
 
Participation for this amendment: 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime Consultant. Subconsultant participation for this 
authorization is unknown. Prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the Prime consultant will submit their 
subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved subconsultants in 
accordance with the established procedures and 49 CFR Part 26. 
 
NON DBE TOTAL – PRIME                                                                                               $ 83,808,109             100% 
THE WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY, Austin, TX 
 
Overall participation based on expenditure for the entire project as of August 10, 2023 (not including 
this amendment): 
 
PRIME: 
99.08% Non DBE 
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 
0.92% DBE;  
 
TOTAL: 
0.92% DBE and 99.08% Non DBE 


